
PLEASE POST 

Town of Salem, NH 
Calendar of Holidays 2026 

*Denotes specific Unit Members only 

 

New Year’s Day     Thursday    January 1, 2026 

Martin Luther King Jr./Civil Rights Day Monday   January 19, 2026 

President’s Day      Monday   February 16, 2026 

Memorial Day     Monday   May 25, 2026 

Juneteenth      Friday   June 19, 2026 
 
Independence Day     Friday   July 3, 2026 

Labor Day       Monday   September 7, 2026 

Columbus Day      Monday   October 12, 2026 

Veteran’s Day      Wednesday   November 11, 2026 

Thanksgiving Day      Thursday   November 26, 2026 

Day after Thanksgiving    Friday   November 27, 2026 

*Christmas Eve ½ Day  
(SEA, SPAA, Non-Affiliates & Library Only)  Thursday   December 24, 2026 

 
Christmas Day      Friday   December 25, 2026 

*New Year’s Eve ½ Day  
(SEA, SPAA, & Non-Affiliates Only)  Thursday   December 31, 2026                           


